3rd Annual MOOSE CAR, TRUCK & BIKE SHOW Sponsored by the The Loyal Order Of The Moose,

MERCHANDISE

	Moose CAR & TRUCK SH : The MOOSE LODGE 15490		ET	
Whereas THE	E MOOSE LODGE is host/spon	nsor of an event.		
"Vendor", he	reby rents space for the sale of d shall include and be limited to	their non-food or	hereinafter r food product	as lied

Vendors must display, licenses or permits for the sale/solicitation of above stated items.

Therefore, it is agreed that Vendor shall sell said products in a space provided for this purpose, in a location which shall be at the sole discretion of the MOOSE LODGE. It is further agreed that Vendor shall adhere to all Rules, Regulations, Terms and Conditions as provided herein or as THE MOOSE LODGE may set forth at it's sole discretion, being in good judgment for the success of the event and safety of the public. Failure by Vendor to adhere as provided herein shall be grounds for immediate termination of this Agreement before or during the Event without refund or compensation of any kind whatsoever.

RULES, REGULATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. In consideration for space being made available to Vendor, Vendor shall pay a sum in the amount of \$\\$40.00 payable to DONNA BLAKE in the form of cash, check.
- 2. All tents, canopies, chairs, tables or other site or sales requirements are the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
- 3. Vendor shall defend and hold harmless THE MOOSE LODGE, its representatives, agents or assigns from any claims of liability or property loss that may arise as a result of this Agreement. Vendor agrees that it has in full force and effect, sufficient liability and property loss insurance as THE MOOSE LODGE may require prior to the commencement of the event.

- 4 Vendor shall be accepted on a first come, first served basis in keeping with the types of merchandise to be sold at the event. THE MOOSE LODGE reserves the right to refuse any vendor for any reason whatsoever.
- 5. Vendor shall be responsible for all cleanup and trash removal, which may arise as a result of this Agreement. In the event that Vendor does not supply sufficient cleanup and trash removal, THE MOOSE LODGE shall have the authority to provide such said services and therefore invoice the appropriate Vendor for expenses associated with said removal. The fee for said removal will be a minimum of, but not limited to \$25.00.
- 6. All sales tax requirements shall be the sole responsibility of the Vendor. THE MOOSE LODGE shall have no responsibility whatever for the reporting of sales tax as a result of the Agreement to the payment thereof. In addition, the Vendor shall indemnify THE MOOSE LODGE to the fullest extent, including, but not limited to, legal fees and reimbursement of expenses to defend.
- 7. Vendor agrees that his/her booth shall remain open during event hours of operation listed at the beginning of this Agreement.

WHEREAS THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE SET FORTH THEIR HANDS WITH THE INTENTION OF AGREEMENT BEING BINDING ON THE PARTIES OF THE AGREEMENT:

AgreedVe	endor:					
Date:						
Address:			_	City		
State:		Zip_				
Phone			Fax: _			
Tax lD#:				_		
Signature					Date:	
Agreed:	Attn: DONNA BLAKE 1637 NW 20 TH STREE HOMESTEAD FLORIDA (305) 281-0373		0			
Signatura					Date	